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Trupti Dalvi

From: Akshay Sharma
Sent: 18 December 2024 17:34
To: Shama Nair; Irfan Sayed
Cc: Divesh Tripathi; Trupti Dalvi; Lovejot Sekhon Kcorp; Ameet Koomar; Urmila Jadhav; Suraj Kumbhar
Subject: RE: LKO-T3-Budweiser Bar - Outlet completion/handover/concerns & additional costing - Mail confirmation and PO to be done on immediate basis

Approved 
 

From: Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 18 December 2024 12:49 
To: Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com> 
Cc: Divesh Tripathi <divesh.tripathi@semolinakitchens.com>; Trupti Dalvi <trupti.dalvi@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon Kcorp <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Ameet Koomar <ameet.koomar@semolinakitchens.com>; Urmila Jadhav 
<urmila.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com>; Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: LKO-T3-Budweiser Bar - Outlet completion/handover/concerns & additional costing - Mail confirmation and PO to be done on immediate basis 
 
Irfan, 
 
The same is approved by me. Please raise the PR for the same. 
 
@Akshay Sharma, please approved.  
 
Regards, 
Shama Nair 
+91 9821053476 
http://www.k-hospitality.com/ 

 
 

From: Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 18 December 2024 11:29 
To: Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com> 
Cc: Divesh Tripathi <divesh.tripathi@semolinakitchens.com>; Trupti Dalvi <trupti.dalvi@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon Kcorp <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Ameet Koomar <ameet.koomar@semolinakitchens.com>; Urmila Jadhav 
<urmila.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com>; Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: FW: LKO-T3-Budweiser Bar - Outlet completion/handover/concerns & additional costing - Mail confirmation and PO to be done on immediate basis 
Importance: High 
 
Dear Shama 
 
As per our last week multiple teams meeting with brand on the additional costing and today’s discussion, find attached revised details. 
 
We need to give them mail approvals and PO for both costing on immediate basis, billing will be done at actuals post completion of work & sign off from project team. 
 
Note :- If we fail to give mail confirmation by today and PO within this week, then Brand will might move/withdraw their team again till the time we give them the required PO’s and approval. 
 
Need your and Akshay approvals to proceed further PR raising & mail confirmation to be given to brand to avoid any stoppage of work.  
 
Regards, 
Irfan 
 

From: sahil.jain@honkpartners.com <sahil.jain@honkpartners.com>  
Sent: 16 December 2024 14:41 
To: Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>; Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com> 
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Cc: Shauvik Modak <shauvik.modak@travelfoodservices.com>; Prabhu Naikar <prabhu.naikar@qmtglobal.com>; Stephen P <stephen.p@travelfoodservices.com>; Divesh Tripathi <divesh.tripathi@semolinakitchens.com>; Lovejot Sekhon Kcorp 
<lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; 'purbasha tomar' <purbasha.tomar@honkpartners.com>; 'Archita Narain' <archita.narain@honkpartners.com>; 'Punya Sharma' 
<production@honkpartners.com>; 'Rahul Kumar' <rahul.kumar@honkpartners.com> 
Subject: RE: LKO-T3-Budweiser Bar - Outlet completion/handover/concerns & additional costing - Revised costing to be shared 
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

 
Dear Irfan, 
 
I have attached the two estimates along with the details you requested for their processing. 
Cost 1 – Amount: 1.51L 
We have included the supporting documentation for point D, which covers room rental and scaffolding rental charges. 
 
Cost 2 – Amount: 5.34L 
The rental amount has been revised due to a miscalculation in the previous sheet. For the wage details, please refer to the sheet included in the same file for your review.  
Despite the increase in costs, we have kept rental and various expenses low, including calculating wages at only 1125.00. 
 
Kindly review the documents and provide the purchase orders for the next steps. 
 
Dear Shama, 
 
Please address the pending payments and ensure alignment of the purchase orders to facilitate the smooth progress of the project. 
 
Regards 
Sahil Jain  
 
From: Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 12 December 2024 13:53 
To: Sahil Jain <sahil.jain@honkpartners.com>; purbasha tomar <purbasha.tomar@honkpartners.com> 
Cc: Shauvik Modak <shauvik.modak@travelfoodservices.com>; Prabhu Naikar <prabhu.naikar@qmtglobal.com>; Stephen P <stephen.p@travelfoodservices.com>; Divesh Tripathi <divesh.tripathi@semolinakitchens.com>; Lovejot Sekhon Kcorp 
<lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: LKO-T3-Budweiser Bar - Outlet completion/handover/concerns & additional costing - Revised costing to be shared 
 
Dear Sahil/Purbasha 
 
As per our todays’ team call with Shama, request you to share revised cost bifurcation by today for further management approvals for further PO generation. 
 
Meanwhile aligned your site team to finished balance work which is available at site to avoid further delay. 
 
Also be ready with balance materials delivery readiness once you got the PO from our end to avoid further delay in completion and handover of site. 
 
Note :- Daily labour details to be signed off from our end daily basis without fail or else same is not considered. Also your team needs to be replace whoever one month passes are going to expire by coming week. 
 
Regards, 
Irfan 
 

From: Sahil Jain <sahil.jain@honkpartners.com>  
Sent: 11 December 2024 18:42 
To: Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>; Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; Divesh Tripathi <divesh.tripathi@semolinakitchens.com>; Stephen P 
<stephen.p@travelfoodservices.com>; purbasha tomar <purbasha.tomar@honkpartners.com>; Shauvik Modak <shauvik.modak@travelfoodservices.com>; Prabhu Naikar <prabhu.naikar@qmtglobal.com>; Shama Nair 
<shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: LKO-T3-Budweiser Bar - Outlet completion/handover/concerns & additional costing  
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 
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Hi All, 
11.30am we connect on the same link. 
@Irfan Sayed 
Please update the link accordingly..  
 
Get Outlook for Android 

From: Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, December 10, 2024 10:52:45 PM 
To: Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>; Prakash Mistry <prakash.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>; Divesh Tripathi <divesh.tripathi@semolinakitchens.com>; Stephen P <stephen.p@travelfoodservices.com>; 
sahil.jain@honkpartners.com <sahil.jain@honkpartners.com>; purbasha tomar <purbasha.tomar@honkpartners.com>; Shauvik Modak <shauvik.modak@travelfoodservices.com>; Prabhu Naikar <prabhu.naikar@qmtglobal.com>; Shama Nair 
<shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: LKO-T3-Budweiser Bar - Outlet completion/handover/concerns & additional costing  
When: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 2:00 PM-2:30 PM. 
Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting  
  

Dear Purbasha 

  

As discussed and confirm, teams meeting is aligned for tomorrow afternoon 2:00 pm to discuss on additional costing/balance materials deliveries/completion of work and handover. 

  

Regards, 

Irfan 

  

 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

Microsoft Teams Need help?  

Join the meeting now  
Meeting ID: 410 640 784 732  
Passcode: ua97sg9F  

For organizers: Meeting options  
________________________________________________________________________________ 


